
AA Licence 
Number Product Name Active Ingredient/s

Source Country 
Authorisation 

Number

Source 
Country Applicant

AA1606/01001 TamisPRAS Tablet Prolonged Release 
0.4mg Tamsulosin hydrochloride 20192 Poland MyRX Limited

AA1606/01101 Famotidine Alkaloid Tablet, film coated 
20mg Famotidine 20030378 Bulgaria MyRX Limited

AA1606/01201 Glucophage Undie Tablet Prolonged 
Release 1000mg Metformin hydrochloride AIC 040628063 Italy MyRX Limited

AA1606/01202 Glucophage Undie Tablet Prolonged 
Release 500mg Metformin hydrochloride AIC 040628024 Italy MyRX Limited

AA1606/01301 Lametta Tablet, film coated 2.5mg Letrozole 10611 Poland MyRX Limited

AA729/07007 Naprosyn EC Tablets Gastro-Resistant 
250mg Naproxen PA22657/002/001 Ireland Cherubino Ltd

AA729/07008 Naprosyn EC Tablets Gastro-Resistant 
500mg Naproxen PA22657/002/002 Ireland Cherubino Ltd

Applications received in the week: 13th October 2025 till the 19th of October 2025



AA242/05801 Tirofiban Altan Solution for Infusion 
50mg/ml Tirofiban 78408 Spain PHARMABART LTD

AA128/00602 TETANUS GAMMA Solution for Injection 
250IU/ 1ml

Human tetanus 
immunoglobulin 22488062 Italy Kedrion SpA

AA1606/01401 Sibelium Tablets 5mg Flunarizine hydrochloride 55.352 Spain MyRX Limited

AA729/15602 Sensocaps Cream 0.075% Capsaicin 10377/16-07-2021 Greece Cherubino Ltd

AA729/29802 Cortopin Cream 1 % w/w Hydrocortisone PA 281/71/2 Ireland Cherubino Ltd

AA912/01801 Cinacalcet Clonmel Tablet, film coated 
30mg Cinacalcet hydrochloride PA0126/306/001 Ireland Pharma.mt Ltd

AA1411/13301 Haldol Decanoas Solution for Injection 
50mg/ml Haloperidol decanoate MA 025333016 Italy EJ BUSUTTIL LTD

AA565/12408 Largactil Tablet, film coated 25mg Chlorpromazine 23665 Spain Central Procurement & 
Supplies Unit



AA565/51403 Diclo 25- 1A Pharma Tablets Gastro-
Resistant 25mg Diclofenac sodium 10048.00.00 Germany Central Procurement & 

Supplies Unit

AA1173/06304 Oestrogel transdermal Gel 0.75mg/dose Estradiol BE154831 Belgium MINT HEALTH LTD

AA770/27201 Atarax Tablet, film coated 25mg Hydroxyzine hydrochloride 47915/14-10-2008 Greece JV Healthcare Ltd

AA770/10802 Livial Tablets 2.5mg Tibolone PA23198/021/001 Ireland JV Healthcare Ltd

AA770/10303 GLUCOPHAGE Tablet, film coated 500mg Metformin hydrochloride PA 2286/5/1 Ireland JV Healthcare Ltd
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